TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSTERREICHISCHE PHILIPS			
INDUSTRIE GESELLSCHAFT		09/22/2001	COMPANY: AUSTRIA
M.B.H.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILIPS AUSTRIA GmbH	
Street Address:	TRIESTER STR. 64	
City:	VIENNA	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1630658	POCKET MEMO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)333-9692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 945-6000

Email: Ed.Goodman@philips.com, Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD W. GOODMAN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001
Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POCKET MEMO #82278

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: EDWARD W. GOODMAN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0224 1630658

CH \$40.00

Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510-8001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lillian K. Drumheller		
Signature:	/Lillian K. Drumheller/		
Date:	07/06/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name from OPIGmbh to Philips Austria GmbH#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0225

Letter of confirmation according to § 89a NO (§ 9 Abs.3 HGB)

I confirm, due to my personal inspection of the registrations book of companies at the Vienna's court of commerce in an electronical way, that the companies name of Philips Austria GmbH, registered to FN 97384 m, with companies headquarter in Vienna, has changed due to the general meetings decision of 06.09.2001 (sixth of September twothousandone) from Österreichische Philips Industrie Gesellschaft m.b.H. to Philips Austria GmbH. The change of name was registered at the companies book in Vienna on 22.09.2001 (twentysecond of September twothousandone).

Vienna, this 18.06.2002 (eighteenth of June twothousandtwo).



TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0226